Product Specification
XL160 Series
160-Watt AC to DC
Power Supplies
 703123 Rev. H6
wdemambro
Small Stamp 'E'
Notices

703123 Rev. H6  6-1
            XL160 Series Product Specification
703123 Rev. H6 6-2 Ordering Information
add a TTL compatible pull-up resistor on just the Power Good output. The electrical
specifications for the Power Good and PS_OK outputs are described in Table 6-1.
On the ATX versions, the V1 through V4 outputs are enabled whenever the PS_ON/
input (J3 pin-4) is grounded to DC RETURN (or J3 pin-1). Opening the PS_ON/ input
will disable the four outputs and cause the Power Good output to go false. The
PS_ON/ input has an internal 1K-ohm pull-up resistor connected to +5 Vstandby
Signal Type +5VDC, TTL Compatible
Low Logic Levels <0.4V when sinking 4mA
High Logic Levels Open Collector Output (see next above)
Power Good output High true (open) when conditions described above are met
Power Good
Pullup Resistor
TTL compatible only on XL160-1, -7 and -8 models
Power On Delay Less than 500mS after V1 outputs reaches regulation
Power Down Warning >2 mS before V1 reaches minimum regulated output
Rise Time <200 μS from 10% to 90% point.
PS_OK Output Logical complement of Power Good signal. Open collector
output without a pull-up resistor
PS_ON/ (input) Operate < 0.8V, Standby > 2.0V, Load: 1.0 K pull-up to +5 V
Table 6-1   XL160 Status Signal Specifications
6.3 Power Good LED
A green LED on XL160-05 [CS], -07 CS, -08 CS, and XL160-xx [CS] models
illuminates whenever the Power Good signal is true (high). See Figure 4-3 for the
LED location near the output connector.
6.4 Power Sequencing: XL160-1[ATX] and XL160-7[ATX]
The +12V and +5V output voltages are equal to or greater than the V1 (+2.5V or
+3.3V) output voltage at all times during power up and normal operation. The time
between the +5V output reaching minimum in-regulation voltage and the V1 output
reaching minimum in-regulation voltage shall be less than 20 milliseconds.
6.5 Voltage Hold-Up Time
The power supply will maintain output regulation per Table 3-1 despite a loss of input
power at 100VAC/50Hz and 230VAC/47Hz at maximum continuous output load for a
minimum of 22 milliseconds. The Power Good and PS_OK signals provide a minimum
2mS warning of impending loss of output power.
Ordering Information
7.  Ordering Information
 7-1
The following table provides the N2Power part numbers that should appear on your
purchase order and will appear on any N2Power correspondence:
XL160 Models without active current sharing
New Model Number V1 P/N Legacy Model Number
XL160-1ATX 3.3 400011-04-5 XL160-1ATX
XL160-7ATX 2.5 400017-02-6 XL160-7ATX
XL160-8ATX N/A 400018-07-3 XL160-8ATX
XL160-1 3.3 400011-01-1 XL160-1
XL160-7 2.5 400017-01-8 XL160-7
XL160-8 N/A 400018-01-6 XL160-8
XL160-11 5.3 400060-01-8 XL160-8 S21
XL160-05 5.0 400012-06-8 XL160-2 or XL160-2 S46
XL160-12 12 400013-12-4
XL160-15 15 400014-03-1
XL160-24 24 400015-07-9
XL160-28 28 400015-13-7
XL160-48 48 400016-07-7
XL160-51 51 400016-08-5 XL160-6 S10
XL160-54 54 400033-02-3
XL160-56 56 400034-02-1
XL160-10 5.6 400028-01-5
XL160 Models with active current sharing
New Model Number V1 P/N Legacy Model Number
XL160-05 CS 5.0 400012-01-9 XL160-2
XL160-07 CS 7.0 400012-05-0 XL160-2 S16
XL160-08 CS 8.0 400012-10-0
XL160-12 CS 12 400013-01-7 XL160-3
XL160-15 CS 15 400014-01-5 XL160-4
XL160-19 CS 19 400015-04-6 XL160-5 S38
XL160-24 CS 24 400015-01-2 XL160-5
XL160-28 CS 28 400015-12-9
XL160-30 CS 30 400015-08-7 XL160-5 S44
XL160-33 CS 33 400015-10-3
XL160-48 CS 48 400016-01-0 XL160-6
XL160-51 CS 51 400016-03-6 XL160-6 S10
XL160-54 CS 54 400033-01-5
XL160-56 CS 56 400034-01-3